 Find us at www.keysight.com          Page 1
8162-C and N7749C
Optical Power Meter Heads and Optical Head Interface
General Information
Large area detectors
The new 8162-C series optical power heads provide a 5 mm detector area or an
integrating sphere and allow flexible placement of the remote optical power meter,
which is then connected to the N7749C. A wide choice of adapters allows input from

USB Mass Storage functions (read-only)
 Find us at www.keysight.com          Page 18
Ordering Information
Option Description
81620C-STD Si Optical Head, 5 mm diameter
81623C-STD Ge Optical Head, 5 mm diameter
81623X01C Ge Optical Head, 5 mm diameter, with special calibration for spectral responsivity, linearity,
spatial homogeneity, uncertainty 1.7 pct at ref. conditions
81623X80C Ge Optical Head, 5 mm diameter, with special calibration at 850 nm
81623X81C Ge Optical Head, 5 mm diameter, with special cal. at 850 nm and special cal. for spectral
resp., linearity, spatial homogeneity, uncertainty. 1.7 pct at ref. cond.
81624C-STD InGaAs Optical Head, 5 mm diameter
81624X01C InGaAs Optical Head, 5 mm diameter, with special calibration for spectral responsivity,
linearity, spatial homogeneity, uncertainty 1.5 pct at ref. conditions
81624X05C InGaAs Optical Head, 5 mm diameter, calibrated by PTB, with special calibration for
spectral resp., linearity, spatial homogeneity, uncertainty 1.5 pct at ref. cond.
81626C-STD High-Power InGaAs Optical Head, +27 dBm
81626X01C High-Power InGaAs Optical Head, +27 dBm, with special calibration for spectral
responsivity, linearity, spatial homogeneity, uncertainty 2.5 pct at ref. conditions
81628C-STD High-Power InGaAs Optical Head, +38 dBm
N7749C-200 Optical Power Meter Head Interface, 2 channels
N7749C-400 Optical Power Meter Head Interface, 4 channels
 Find us at www.keysight.com          Page 19
Product Connector Adapters (required)
8100xyA
One optical head adapter is required per head to connect optical fibers. Please refer to the
Lightwave Solution Platform Configuration Guide, page 15 for details.
81000BC
Bare fiber connectivity set for 81620x/23x/24x/26x optical heads. Please refer to the
Lightwave Solution Platform Configuration Guide, page 15 for details.
81000BT
Bare fiber connectivity set for 81628x optical heads. Please refer to the Lightwave Solution
Platform Configuration Guide, page 15 for details.
81624DD
Adapter (D-shape) for optical heads (except 81628C), works with 81000xA and 81003xA
threaded head adapters 1
1. One 81624DD is included with every optical head except 81628C as its integrating sphere has a threaded fixture.
Product/Option Recommended Accessories
81624CE Extension cable for optical heads (4 m)
81625RM Rack mount kit for 4 optical heads
N7799C-1CM
Rack Mount Kit for 2 half-width instruments, 1 Rack Height Unit, including low profile rails.
Requires Filler Kit N7799C-0CM for mounting single instrument
N7799C-0CM